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2018 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Girls Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 17

(1) Lizzy Stevens 10, Tigard

BYE
Alex Thompson 11, Lincoln

Lilly Stephens 12, Lakeridge
(8) Samantha Eichman 10, Roseburg

BYE
Rosaria Quim-Valdez 11, Roosevelt

Elise Kang 9, Clackamas
(4) Lauren Kreutzer 11, Sheldon

BYE
Elizabeth Williams 11, Grants Pass

Grace Truong 9, Central Catholic
(5) Mariam Nechiporuk 9, Lake Osw…

BYE
Grace Maxey 11, Barlow

Irina Ivanova 10, Sunset
Abby Fedor 10, South Salem

Eryn Fiabane 9, Wilson
BYE

(6) Mackenzie Eichman 9, Roseburg
Amreen Sandhu 9, Jesuit

Eva Hammond 9, Sprague
BYE

(3) Ceanne Elliott 11, West Albany
Olivia O'Halloran 9, Barlow

Lucy Erickson 9, Sunset
BYE

(7) Hannah Childress 12, McNary
Grace Lee 12, Madison

Jensen Barnes 11, Tualatin
BYE

(2) Farida Abdelmoneum 10, Jesuit

Round 2
May 17

(1) Lizzy Stevens 10, Tigard

Lilly Stephens 12, Lakeridge

(8) Samantha Eichman 10, Roseburg

Elise Kang 9, Clackamas

(4) Lauren Kreutzer 11, Sheldon

Elizabeth Williams 11, Grants Pass

(5) Mariam Nechiporuk 9, Lake Osw…

Irina Ivanova 10, Sunset

Eryn Fiabane 9, Wilson

(6) Mackenzie Eichman 9, Roseburg

Amreen Sandhu 9, Jesuit

(3) Ceanne Elliott 11, West Albany

Lucy Erickson 9, Sunset

(7) Hannah Childress 12, McNary

Jensen Barnes 11, Tualatin

(2) Farida Abdelmoneum 10, Jesuit

Quarterfinals
May 18

(1) Lizzy Stevens 10, Tigard

(8) Samantha Eichman 10, Roseburg

(4) Lauren Kreutzer 11, Sheldon

(5) Mariam Nechiporuk 9, Lake Osw…

(6) Mackenzie Eichman 9, Roseburg

Amreen Sandhu 9, Jesuit

(7) Hannah Childress 12, McNary

(2) Farida Abdelmoneum 10, Jesuit

Semifinals
May 18

(1) Lizzy Stevens 10, Tigard

(5) Mariam Nechiporuk 9, Lake Osw…

(6) Mackenzie Eichman 9, Roseburg

(2) Farida Abdelmoneum 10, Jesuit

Final
May 19

(1) Lizzy Stevens 10, Tigard

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-2, 6-0

(2) Farida Abdelmoneum 10, Jesuit

3rd Place
May 19

(5) Mariam Nechiporuk 9, Lake Osw…
- 3rd Place -

6-1, 6-1

(6) Mackenzie Eichman 9, Roseburg

Consolation Final
May 19

Rosaria Quim-Valdez 11, Roosevelt

- Consolation Winner -

6-2, 6-2

Abby Fedor 10, South Salem

Consolation Semifinals
May 18

Rosaria Quim-Valdez 11, Roosevelt

Grace Truong 9, Central Catholic

Abby Fedor 10, South Salem

Grace Lee 12, Madison

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 18

Alex Thompson 11, Lincoln

Rosaria Quim-Valdez 11, Roosevelt

Grace Truong 9, Central Catholic

Grace Maxey 11, Barlow

Abby Fedor 10, South Salem

Eva Hammond 9, Sprague

Olivia O'Halloran 9, Barlow

Grace Lee 12, Madison


